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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Thursday, 1 July Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Tuesday, 6 July Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

 Executive Board ECB

 Central bank digital currency (CBDC) steering group – teleconference 

Wednesday, 7 July Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 8 July G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Venice

Friday, 9 July G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Venice

 Meeting with Co-Chairs of the G20 High-Level Independent Panel on 

Financing the Global Commons for Pandemic Preparedness and

Response

Venice

 Annual Conference of the Global Forum on Productivity, jointly 

organised by Organisation for Economic Co-operation and

Development (OECD) and Italian G20 Presidency

Venice

 Meeting with First Deputy Prime Minister of Spain, Ms Nadia Calviño, 

and Secretary General of the Spanish Treasury, Mr Carlos San Basilio,

on the latest economic and financial developments, banking union and

the recovery plan  

Venice

Saturday, 10 July Meeting with Bank of Japan, Mr Haruhiko Kuroda, Governor, and 

Ms Tokiko Shimizu, Assistant Governor, on the euro area and global

economy and the ECB’s strategy review

Venice

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Venice

Sunday, 11 July G20 Venice Conference on Climate Venice

Monday, 12 July Eurogroup  Brussels

Tuesday, 13 July Meeting with Secretary of the US Treasury, Ms Janet Yellen, on the 

latest economic and financial developments

Brussels

 Executive Board – teleconference 
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Wednesday, 14 July Governing Council - teleconference 

 Meeting with media - teleconference 

Friday, 16 July Meeting with International Banking Committee (IBC) of the Association

of German Banks (Bankenverband), on the digital euro – teleconference

 

Tuesday, 20 July Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 21 July Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 22 July  Governing Council – teleconference 

 Meeting with media – teleconference 

Monday, 26 July Governors’ meeting of the CBDC steering group – teleconference 

 Meeting with the French Banking Federation (FBF), on the digital euro –

teleconference

 

Tuesday, 27 July Executive Board – teleconference 

Wednesday, 28 July CBDC steering group – teleconference 

Thursday, 29 July CBDC high-level task force – teleconference 

Friday, 30 July Meeting with Nexi, on payment markets developments – teleconference 


